DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 517G Management
Control Activity (MCA) Validation
ADC 77, 99, 99A, 435, 436, 1014, 1014A, 1043, 1043C, 1123, 1161A, 1287, 1367, 1420, 1524
and MFR 1503               DLM 4000.25
004010F517G3GA14 1 April 21, 2026
517 Material Obligation Validation
Functional Group=MV
Purpose: This Draft Standard for Trial Use provides the format and establishes the data contents of the Material Obligation Validation

involved.  All transaction set recipients must use caution to ensure that transactions do not process as
action documents which affect accountable records.
BR02 640 Transaction Type Code
Description: Code specifying the type of
transaction
M ID 2/2 Must use 1
Code Name
GA Government Furnished Material Inquiry Advice
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use to respond to an MCA validation inquiry.Use to respond to an MCA validation inquiry.
GI Government Furnished Material Inquiry
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Use to request the validation of GFM and CFM requisitions.Use to request the validation of GFM and CFM requisitions.
BR03 373 Date
Description: Date expressed as
CCYYMMDD
DLMS Note: This date corresponds to the
Universal Time Coordinate (UTC).
DLMS Note: This date corresponds to the
Universal Time Coordinate (UTC).
M DT 8/8 Must use 1
BR09 337 Time
Description: Time expressed in 24-hour
clock time as follows: HHMM, or HHMMSS,
or HHMMSSD, or HHMMSSDD, where H =
hours (00-23), M = minutes (00-59), S =
integer seconds (00-59) and DD = decimal
seconds; decimal seconds are expressed
as follows: D = tenths (0-9) and DD =
hundredths (00-99)
O TM 4/8 Used 1
DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 517G Management
Control Activity (MCA) Validation
ADC 77, 99, 99A, 435, 436, 1014, 1014A, 1043, 1043C, 1123, 1161A, 1287, 1367, 1420, 1524
and MFR 1503               DLM 4000.25
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage Rep
004010F517G3GA14 5 April 21, 2026
DLMS Note: 1. Express the originating
activity's time in UTC.
DLMS Note: 1. Express the originating
activity's time in UTC.
2. Express time in a four-position (HHMM)
format.
2. Express time in a four-position (HHMM)
format.
DLMS Implementation Convention (IC) 517G Management
Control Activity (MCA) Validation
ADC 77, 99, 99A, 435, 436, 1014, 1014A, 1043, 1043C, 1123, 1161A, 1287, 1367, 1420, 1524
and MFR 1503               DLM 4000.25
004010F517G3GA14 6 April 21, 2026
N1 Name Pos: 60 Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: N1 Elements: 4
User Option (Usage): Must use
Purpose: To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Syntax Rules:
1. R0203 - At least one of N102 or N103 is required.
2. P0304 - If either N103 or N104 is present, then the other is required.
Comments:
1. This segment, used alone, provides the most efficient method of providing organizational identification. To obtain this efficiency the "ID
Code" (N104) must provide a key to the table maintained by the transaction processing party.
2. N105 and N106 further define the type of entity in N101.
DLMS Note:DLMS Note:
Must use this 1/N1/060 loop to identify the organization originating the transaction set.Must use this 1/N1/060 loop to identify the organization originating the transaction set.
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage Rep
N101 98 Entity Identifier Code
Description: Code identifying an
organizational entity, a physical location,
property or an individual
M ID 2/3 Must use 1
Code Name
Z4 Owning Inventory Control Point